
Bridge Pres for US4 over River Rd,NHRR(ABD)(139/040) & for Tremont St over 
Contoocook Riv (131/035)

$1,647,611.50Amount:

Awarded To: SWETT, E. D.  INC.
8 INDUSTRIAL PARK DR
CONCORD, NH 03301-8512

MerrimackLOCATION:

Director of Project Development
Certified by:

DATE BIDS OPEN: December 19, 2019, 
SCOPE OF WORK:

Award Date:

PROJECT:

October 23, 2020COMPLETION DATE:

BOSCAWEN

NON-FEDERALFED. PROJECT NUMBER:
STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 42440

PETER.E.STAMNAS

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

42440

BOSCAWEN

Contractor Bid Amount

Summary of Bidders

Rank
SWETT, E. D.  INC.

8 INDUSTRIAL PARK DR, CONCORD NH 03301-8512
$1,647,611.50 A

EVROKS CORPORATION
23 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE, NORTHFIELD NH 03276

$1,718,741.49 B

PIPER, R. M. INC.
141 SMITH BRIDGE RD, PO BOX 490, PLYMOUTH NH 03264-0490

$1,749,814.30 C
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E SWETT, E. D.  INC.
8 INDUSTRIAL PARK DR

CONCORD, NH 03301-8512

EVROKS CORPORATION
23 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE

NORTHFIELD, NH 03276

Description

Items

209.4 CYGRANULAR BACKFILL (GRAV) $600.00$102.00 $100.00 $300.00 $200.003.00 $34.00

304.301 CYCRUSHED GRAVEL $13,375.00$5,885.00 $50.00 $5,350.00 $125.00107.00 $55.00

403.11 TONHOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD $67,000.00$50,250.00 $175.00 $58,625.00 $200.00335.00 $150.00

403.12 TONHOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD $7,500.00$2,625.00 $300.00 $4,500.00 $500.0015.00 $175.00

403.6 LFPAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE $4,030.50$10,748.00 $0.75 $4,030.50 $0.755,374.00 $2.00

403.61 LFPAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE (BRIDGE BASE) $5,986.00$7,482.50 $2.00 $5,986.00 $2.002,993.00 $2.50

403.911
 

TON
 

HOT BITUMINOUS BRIDGE PAVEMENT, 1" BASE 
COURSE 

$28,750.00
 

$34,500.00
 

$250.00
 

$28,750.00
 

$250.00
 

115.00
 

$300.00
 

410.22 GALASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT $1,920.00$1,536.00 $10.00 $1,920.00 $10.00192.00 $8.00

417. SYCOLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES $12,960.00$11,340.00 $8.00 $12,960.00 $8.001,620.00 $7.00

502.101 UREMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE $164,000.00$195,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $164,000.001.00 $195,000.00

502.102 UREMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE $100,000.00$130,000.00 $125,000.00 $125,000.00 $100,000.001.00 $130,000.00

503.201 UCOFFERDAMS $50,000.00$14,400.00 $12,500.00 $12,500.00 $50,000.001.00 $14,400.00

503.301 UCOFFERDAMS WITH SHEETING LEFT-IN-PLACE $41,500.00$3,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $41,500.001.00 $3,000.00

504.1 CYCOMMON BRIDGE EXCAVATION (F) $17,550.00$6,500.00 $50.00 $6,500.00 $135.00130.00 $50.00

511.0001 SYCONCRETE BRIDGE DECK PAVEMENT REMOVAL (F) $24,840.00$27,324.00 $30.00 $37,260.00 $20.001,242.00 $22.00

511.0002 SYCONCRETE BRIDGE DECK PAVEMENT REMOVAL (F) $16,660.00$18,326.00 $30.00 $24,990.00 $20.00833.00 $22.00

511.02
 

SY
 

PREPARATION FOR PARTIAL DEPTH CONCRETE BRIDGE 
DECK REPAIRS 

$36,600.00
 

$45,750.00
 

$300.00
 

$36,600.00
 

$300.00
 

122.00
 

$375.00
 

511.03
 

SY
 

PREPARATION FOR FULL DEPTH CONCRETE BRIDGE 
DECK REPAIRS 

$12,000.00
 

$13,000.00
 

$750.00
 

$15,000.00
 

$600.00
 

20.00
 

$650.00
 

512.0201 SYPREPARATION FOR CONCRETE REPAIRS, CLASS II $39,600.00$26,400.00 $650.00 $42,900.00 $600.0066.00 $400.00

512.0202 SYPREPARATION FOR CONCRETE REPAIRS, CLASS II $5,400.00$3,600.00 $1,000.00 $9,000.00 $600.009.00 $400.00

520.01 CYCONCRETE CLASS AA $16,000.00$20,800.00 $800.00 $12,800.00 $1,000.0016.00 $1,300.00

520.0201 CYCONCRETE CLASS AA, ABOVE FOOTINGS $135,375.00$152,000.00 $1,800.00 $171,000.00 $1,425.0095.00 $1,600.00

520.0302 CYCONCRETE CLASS AA APPROACH SLABS (QC/QA) (F) $20,400.00$8,500.00 $500.00 $8,500.00 $1,200.0017.00 $500.00

534.3 GALWATER REPELLENT (SILANE/SILOXANE) $11,600.00$11,600.00 $75.00 $8,700.00 $100.00116.00 $100.00

538.2
 

SY
 

BARRIER MEMBRANE, PEEL AND STICK - VERTICAL 
SURFACES (F) 

$2,220.00
 

$1,850.00
 

$50.00
 

$1,850.00
 

$60.00
 

37.00
 

$50.00
 

538.6
 

SY
 

BARRIER MEMBRANE, HEAT WELDED - MACHINE 
METHOD (F) 

$49,335.00
 

$55,770.00
 

$25.00
 

$53,625.00
 

$23.00
 

2,145.00
 

$26.00
 

540.512
 

EA
 

GALVANIC CORROSION PROTECTION SYSTEM 
(DISCRETE ANODES) 

$18,150.00
 

$24,750.00
 

$24.00
 

$19,800.00
 

$22.00
 

825.00
 

$30.00
 

541.1 LFPVC WATERSTOPS, NH TYPE 1 (F) $320.00$248.00 $5.00 $160.00 $10.0032.00 $7.75

541.5 LFPVC WATERSTOPS, NH TYPE 5 (F) $450.00$472.50 $10.00 $450.00 $10.0045.00 $10.50
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E SWETT, E. D.  INC.
8 INDUSTRIAL PARK DR

CONCORD, NH 03301-8512

EVROKS CORPORATION
23 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE

NORTHFIELD, NH 03276

Description

544. LBREINFORCING STEEL (F) $7,047.00$4,698.00 $2.50 $5,872.50 $3.002,349.00 $2.00

544.11 LBREINFORCING STEEL- MECHANICAL CONNECTORS (F) $282.58$710.00 $5.00 $710.00 $1.99142.00 $5.00

544.2 LBREINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED (F) $15,908.00$19,885.00 $2.75 $21,873.50 $2.007,954.00 $2.50

544.21
 

LB
 

REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED, MECHANICAL 
CONNECTORS (F) 

$1,532.16
 

$3,344.00
 

$6.00
 

$3,648.00
 

$2.52
 

608.00
 

$5.50
 

544.7 LBSYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT (F) $684.25$952.00 $6.00 $714.00 $5.75119.00 $8.00

559.41 LFASPHALTIC PLUG FOR CRACK CONTROL (F) $10,720.00$13,400.00 $100.00 $13,400.00 $80.00134.00 $100.00

560.1001
 

LF
 

PREFABRICATED COMPRESSION SEAL EXPANSION 
JOINT (F) 

$30,100.00
 

$25,800.00
 

$600.00
 

$25,800.00
 

$700.00
 

43.00
 

$600.00
 

561.1001 LFPREFABRICATED STRIP SEAL EXPANSION JOINT (F) $54,600.00$62,400.00 $600.00 $46,800.00 $700.0078.00 $800.00

561.1002 LFPREFABRICATED STRIP SEAL EXPANSION JOINT (F) $54,600.00$62,400.00 $600.00 $46,800.00 $700.0078.00 $800.00

561.1003 LFPREFABRICATED STRIP SEAL EXPANSION JOINT (F) $54,600.00$62,400.00 $600.00 $46,800.00 $700.0078.00 $800.00

561.1004 LFPREFABRICATED STRIP SEAL EXPANSION JOINT (F) $30,100.00$34,400.00 $600.00 $25,800.00 $700.0043.00 $800.00

562.1 LFSILICONE JOINT SEALANT (F) $500.00$340.00 $20.00 $400.00 $25.0020.00 $17.00

563.072 EAALUMINUM POST ASSEMBLY FOR F RAIL (2-BAR) $1,155.00$1,095.00 $300.00 $900.00 $385.003.00 $365.00

563.073 EAALUMINUM POST ASSEMBLY FOR F RAIL (3-BAR) $2,695.00$6,160.00 $300.00 $2,100.00 $385.007.00 $880.00

563.8 LFRESETTING BRIDGE RAIL $500.00$5,000.00 $100.00 $1,000.00 $50.0010.00 $500.00

604.0007 EAPOLYETHYLENE LINER $600.00$435.00 $200.00 $600.00 $200.003.00 $145.00

604.4
 

LF
 

RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP 
INLET 

$1,800.00
 

$1,260.00
 

$1,000.00
 

$3,000.00
 

$600.00
 

3.00
 

$420.00
 

604.72 EAGRATES & FRAMES, TYPE B $1,200.00$1,560.00 $750.00 $2,250.00 $400.003.00 $520.00

606.417 LFPORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL $13,120.00$19,200.00 $30.00 $19,200.00 $20.50640.00 $30.00

606.41741
 

LF
 

PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL 
- BRIDGE 

$41,800.00
 

$49,400.00
 

$60.00
 

$45,600.00
 

$55.00
 

760.00
 

$65.00
 

606.9523
 

U
 

TEMP. IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE 
(NON-REDIRECTIVE) TEST LEVEL 3 

$16,000.00
 

$20,000.00
 

$5,000.00
 

$20,000.00
 

$4,000.00
 

4.00
 

$5,000.00
 

608.12 SY2" BITUMINOUS SIDEWALK (F) $2,400.00$240.00 $150.00 $2,400.00 $150.0016.00 $15.00

609.5 LFRESET GRANITE CURB $2,600.00$780.00 $25.00 $1,300.00 $50.0052.00 $15.00

609.55 LFRESET GRANITE CURB (BRIDGE) $6,440.00$6,808.00 $100.00 $9,200.00 $70.0092.00 $74.00

616.161 UTRAFFIC SIGNALS (TEMPORARY) $21,000.00$30,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $21,000.001.00 $30,000.00

618.61 $UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE $24,000.00$24,000.00 $1.00 $24,000.00 $1.0024,000.00 $1.00

618.7 HRFLAGGERS $36,960.00$28,800.00 $35.10 $33,696.00 $38.50960.00 $30.00

619.1 UMAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC $54,500.00$60,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $54,500.001.00 $60,000.00

619.25 UPORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN $13,500.00$15,000.00 $6,000.00 $18,000.00 $4,500.003.00 $5,000.00

619.27 UTRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN $2,000.00$3,300.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $2,000.001.00 $3,300.00

628.2 LFSAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT $327.00$981.00 $3.00 $981.00 $1.00327.00 $3.00

628.22 LFSAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (BRIDGE) $2,028.00$2,028.00 $3.00 $1,521.00 $4.00507.00 $4.00
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E SWETT, E. D.  INC.
8 INDUSTRIAL PARK DR

CONCORD, NH 03301-8512

EVROKS CORPORATION
23 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE

NORTHFIELD, NH 03276

Description

632.0104 LFRETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE $2,824.00$3,530.00 $0.40 $2,824.00 $0.407,060.00 $0.50

632.1104
 

LF
 

PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I 
(REMOVABLE) 4" LINE 

$21,050.00
 

$31,575.00
 

$2.50
 

$52,625.00
 

$1.00
 

21,050.00
 

$1.50
 

632.1118
 

LF
 

PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I 
(REMOVABLE) 18" LINE 

$912.00
 

$380.00
 

$10.00
 

$1,520.00
 

$6.00
 

152.00
 

$2.50
 

632.1304
 

LF
 

BLACKOUT PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE I 
(REMOVABLE), 4" LINE 

$13,540.00
 

$33,850.00
 

$3.00
 

$40,620.00
 

$1.00
 

13,540.00
 

$2.50
 

670.104 UTEMPORARY PORTABLE LIGHTING $15,000.00$11,000.00 $10,000.00 $20,000.00 $7,500.002.00 $5,500.00

692. UMOBILIZATION $195,395.00$100,000.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $195,395.001.00 $100,000.00

698.13 MONFIELD OFFICE TYPE C $20,000.00$34,000.00 $750.00 $15,000.00 $1,000.0020.00 $1,700.00

1002.1
 

$
 

REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENTS AS NEEDED - BRIDGE 
STRUCTURES 

$20,000.00
 

$20,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$20,000.00
 

$1.00
 

20,000.00
 

$1.00
 

1010.15 $FUEL ADJUSTMENT $20,000.00$20,000.00 $1.00 $20,000.00 $1.0020,000.00 $1.00

1010.41
 

$
 

QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA) 
FOR CONCRETE 

$600.00
 

$600.00
 

$1.00
 

$600.00
 

$1.00
 

600.00
 

$1.00
 

$1,705,470.00  $1,647,611.50  $1,718,741.49Totals:

  Alt. Totals:

Totals: $1,705,470.00  $1,647,611.50  $1,718,741.49
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E PIPER, R. M. INC.
141 SMITH BRIDGE RD

PLYMOUTH, NH 03264-0490

Description

Items

209.4 CYGRANULAR BACKFILL (GRAV)  $102.00 $50.00 $150.00  3.00 $34.00

304.301 CYCRUSHED GRAVEL  $5,885.00 $50.00 $5,350.00  107.00 $55.00

403.11 TONHOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD  $50,250.00 $190.00 $63,650.00  335.00 $150.00

403.12 TONHOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD  $2,625.00 $190.00 $2,850.00  15.00 $175.00

403.6 LFPAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE  $10,748.00 $1.20 $6,448.80  5,374.00 $2.00

403.61 LFPAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE (BRIDGE BASE)  $7,482.50 $3.50 $10,475.50  2,993.00 $2.50

403.911
 

TON
 

HOT BITUMINOUS BRIDGE PAVEMENT, 1" BASE 
COURSE 

 
 

$34,500.00
 

$190.00
 

$21,850.00
 

 
 

115.00
 

$300.00
 

410.22 GALASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT  $1,536.00 $20.00 $3,840.00  192.00 $8.00

417. SYCOLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES  $11,340.00 $10.00 $16,200.00  1,620.00 $7.00

502.101 UREMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE  $195,000.00 $135,000.00 $135,000.00  1.00 $195,000.00

502.102 UREMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE  $130,000.00 $77,000.00 $77,000.00  1.00 $130,000.00

503.201 UCOFFERDAMS  $14,400.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00  1.00 $14,400.00

503.301 UCOFFERDAMS WITH SHEETING LEFT-IN-PLACE  $3,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00  1.00 $3,000.00

504.1 CYCOMMON BRIDGE EXCAVATION (F)  $6,500.00 $75.00 $9,750.00  130.00 $50.00

511.0001 SYCONCRETE BRIDGE DECK PAVEMENT REMOVAL (F)  $27,324.00 $15.00 $18,630.00  1,242.00 $22.00

511.0002 SYCONCRETE BRIDGE DECK PAVEMENT REMOVAL (F)  $18,326.00 $15.00 $12,495.00  833.00 $22.00

511.02
 

SY
 

PREPARATION FOR PARTIAL DEPTH CONCRETE BRIDGE 
DECK REPAIRS 

 
 

$45,750.00
 

$350.00
 

$42,700.00
 

 
 

122.00
 

$375.00
 

511.03
 

SY
 

PREPARATION FOR FULL DEPTH CONCRETE BRIDGE 
DECK REPAIRS 

 
 

$13,000.00
 

$600.00
 

$12,000.00
 

 
 

20.00
 

$650.00
 

512.0201 SYPREPARATION FOR CONCRETE REPAIRS, CLASS II  $26,400.00 $600.00 $39,600.00  66.00 $400.00

512.0202 SYPREPARATION FOR CONCRETE REPAIRS, CLASS II  $3,600.00 $600.00 $5,400.00  9.00 $400.00

520.01 CYCONCRETE CLASS AA  $20,800.00 $850.00 $13,600.00  16.00 $1,300.00

520.0201 CYCONCRETE CLASS AA, ABOVE FOOTINGS  $152,000.00 $1,250.00 $118,750.00  95.00 $1,600.00

520.0302 CYCONCRETE CLASS AA APPROACH SLABS (QC/QA) (F)  $8,500.00 $1,500.00 $25,500.00  17.00 $500.00

534.3 GALWATER REPELLENT (SILANE/SILOXANE)  $11,600.00 $100.00 $11,600.00  116.00 $100.00

538.2
 

SY
 

BARRIER MEMBRANE, PEEL AND STICK - VERTICAL 
SURFACES (F) 

 
 

$1,850.00
 

$50.00
 

$1,850.00
 

 
 

37.00
 

$50.00
 

538.6
 

SY
 

BARRIER MEMBRANE, HEAT WELDED - MACHINE 
METHOD (F) 

 
 

$55,770.00
 

$20.00
 

$42,900.00
 

 
 

2,145.00
 

$26.00
 

540.512
 

EA
 

GALVANIC CORROSION PROTECTION SYSTEM 
(DISCRETE ANODES) 

 
 

$24,750.00
 

$40.00
 

$33,000.00
 

 
 

825.00
 

$30.00
 

541.1 LFPVC WATERSTOPS, NH TYPE 1 (F)  $248.00 $9.00 $288.00  32.00 $7.75

541.5 LFPVC WATERSTOPS, NH TYPE 5 (F)  $472.50 $10.00 $450.00  45.00 $10.50
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E PIPER, R. M. INC.
141 SMITH BRIDGE RD

PLYMOUTH, NH 03264-0490

Description

544. LBREINFORCING STEEL (F)  $4,698.00 $3.00 $7,047.00  2,349.00 $2.00

544.11 LBREINFORCING STEEL- MECHANICAL CONNECTORS (F)  $710.00 $4.00 $568.00  142.00 $5.00

544.2 LBREINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED (F)  $19,885.00 $3.25 $25,850.50  7,954.00 $2.50

544.21
 

LB
 

REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED, MECHANICAL 
CONNECTORS (F) 

 
 

$3,344.00
 

$4.50
 

$2,736.00
 

 
 

608.00
 

$5.50
 

544.7 LBSYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT (F)  $952.00 $10.00 $1,190.00  119.00 $8.00

559.41 LFASPHALTIC PLUG FOR CRACK CONTROL (F)  $13,400.00 $85.00 $11,390.00  134.00 $100.00

560.1001
 

LF
 

PREFABRICATED COMPRESSION SEAL EXPANSION 
JOINT (F) 

 
 

$25,800.00
 

$775.00
 

$33,325.00
 

 
 

43.00
 

$600.00
 

561.1001 LFPREFABRICATED STRIP SEAL EXPANSION JOINT (F)  $62,400.00 $750.00 $58,500.00  78.00 $800.00

561.1002 LFPREFABRICATED STRIP SEAL EXPANSION JOINT (F)  $62,400.00 $750.00 $58,500.00  78.00 $800.00

561.1003 LFPREFABRICATED STRIP SEAL EXPANSION JOINT (F)  $62,400.00 $750.00 $58,500.00  78.00 $800.00

561.1004 LFPREFABRICATED STRIP SEAL EXPANSION JOINT (F)  $34,400.00 $750.00 $32,250.00  43.00 $800.00

562.1 LFSILICONE JOINT SEALANT (F)  $340.00 $20.00 $400.00  20.00 $17.00

563.072 EAALUMINUM POST ASSEMBLY FOR F RAIL (2-BAR)  $1,095.00 $900.00 $2,700.00  3.00 $365.00

563.073 EAALUMINUM POST ASSEMBLY FOR F RAIL (3-BAR)  $6,160.00 $900.00 $6,300.00  7.00 $880.00

563.8 LFRESETTING BRIDGE RAIL  $5,000.00 $300.00 $3,000.00  10.00 $500.00

604.0007 EAPOLYETHYLENE LINER  $435.00 $250.00 $750.00  3.00 $145.00

604.4
 

LF
 

RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP 
INLET 

 
 

$1,260.00
 

$600.00
 

$1,800.00
 

 
 

3.00
 

$420.00
 

604.72 EAGRATES & FRAMES, TYPE B  $1,560.00 $500.00 $1,500.00  3.00 $520.00

606.417 LFPORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL  $19,200.00 $27.00 $17,280.00  640.00 $30.00

606.41741
 

LF
 

PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL 
- BRIDGE 

 
 

$49,400.00
 

$75.00
 

$57,000.00
 

 
 

760.00
 

$65.00
 

606.9523
 

U
 

TEMP. IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE 
(NON-REDIRECTIVE) TEST LEVEL 3 

 
 

$20,000.00
 

$4,500.00
 

$18,000.00
 

 
 

4.00
 

$5,000.00
 

608.12 SY2" BITUMINOUS SIDEWALK (F)  $240.00 $30.00 $480.00  16.00 $15.00

609.5 LFRESET GRANITE CURB  $780.00 $60.00 $3,120.00  52.00 $15.00

609.55 LFRESET GRANITE CURB (BRIDGE)  $6,808.00 $70.00 $6,440.00  92.00 $74.00

616.161 UTRAFFIC SIGNALS (TEMPORARY)  $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00  1.00 $30,000.00

618.61 $UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE  $24,000.00 $1.00 $24,000.00  24,000.00 $1.00

618.7 HRFLAGGERS  $28,800.00 $42.50 $40,800.00  960.00 $30.00

619.1 UMAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC  $60,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00  1.00 $60,000.00

619.25 UPORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN  $15,000.00 $6,500.00 $19,500.00  3.00 $5,000.00

619.27 UTRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN  $3,300.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00  1.00 $3,300.00

628.2 LFSAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT  $981.00 $2.00 $654.00  327.00 $3.00

628.22 LFSAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (BRIDGE)  $2,028.00 $2.50 $1,267.50  507.00 $4.00
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E PIPER, R. M. INC.
141 SMITH BRIDGE RD

PLYMOUTH, NH 03264-0490

Description

632.0104 LFRETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE  $3,530.00 $0.45 $3,177.00  7,060.00 $0.50

632.1104
 

LF
 

PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I 
(REMOVABLE) 4" LINE 

 
 

$31,575.00
 

$2.00
 

$42,100.00
 

 
 

21,050.00
 

$1.50
 

632.1118
 

LF
 

PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I 
(REMOVABLE) 18" LINE 

 
 

$380.00
 

$6.00
 

$912.00
 

 
 

152.00
 

$2.50
 

632.1304
 

LF
 

BLACKOUT PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE I 
(REMOVABLE), 4" LINE 

 
 

$33,850.00
 

$2.50
 

$33,850.00
 

 
 

13,540.00
 

$2.50
 

670.104 UTEMPORARY PORTABLE LIGHTING  $11,000.00 $6,000.00 $12,000.00  2.00 $5,500.00

692. UMOBILIZATION  $100,000.00 $175,000.00 $175,000.00  1.00 $100,000.00

698.13 MONFIELD OFFICE TYPE C  $34,000.00 $500.00 $10,000.00  20.00 $1,700.00

1002.1
 

$
 

REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENTS AS NEEDED - BRIDGE 
STRUCTURES 

 
 

$20,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$20,000.00
 

 
 

20,000.00
 

$1.00
 

1010.15 $FUEL ADJUSTMENT  $20,000.00 $1.00 $20,000.00  20,000.00 $1.00

1010.41
 

$
 

QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA) 
FOR CONCRETE 

 
 

$600.00
 

$1.00
 

$600.00
 

 
 

600.00
 

$1.00
 

$1,705,470.00  $1,749,814.30  Totals:

  Alt. Totals:

Totals: $1,705,470.00  $1,749,814.30  
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PS&E Comparison

NON-FEDERAL

42440

BOSCAWEN

A-PS&E 
DifferenceDescription Unit Quantity Unit Price

A-Bidder

Total Unit Price

PS&E

TotalItem No.

Items

209.4 GRANULAR BACKFILL (GRAV) CY 3.00 $300.00 $34.00 $102.00 $198.00$100.00

304.301 CRUSHED GRAVEL CY 107.00 $5,350.00 $55.00 $5,885.00 ($535.00)$50.00

403.11 HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE 
METHOD TON 335.00 $58,625.00 $150.00 $50,250.00 $8,375.00$175.00

403.12 HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD TON 15.00 $4,500.00 $175.00 $2,625.00 $1,875.00$300.00

403.6 PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE LF 5,374.00 $4,030.50 $2.00 $10,748.00 ($6,717.50)$0.75

403.61 PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE (BRIDGE BASE) LF 2,993.00 $5,986.00 $2.50 $7,482.50 ($1,496.50)$2.00

403.911
 

HOT BITUMINOUS BRIDGE PAVEMENT, 1" 
BASE 
COURSE 

TON
 

115.00
 

$28,750.00
 

$300.00
 

$34,500.00
 

($5,750.00)
 

$250.00
 

410.22 ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT GAL 192.00 $1,920.00 $8.00 $1,536.00 $384.00$10.00

417. COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES SY 1,620.00 $12,960.00 $7.00 $11,340.00 $1,620.00$8.00

502.101 REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE U 1.00 $100,000.00 $195,000.00 $195,000.00 ($95,000.00)$100,000.00

502.102 REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE U 1.00 $125,000.00 $130,000.00 $130,000.00 ($5,000.00)$125,000.00

503.201 COFFERDAMS U 1.00 $12,500.00 $14,400.00 $14,400.00 ($1,900.00)$12,500.00

503.301 COFFERDAMS WITH SHEETING LEFT-IN-
PLACE U 1.00 $15,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $12,000.00$15,000.00

504.1 COMMON BRIDGE EXCAVATION (F) CY 130.00 $6,500.00 $50.00 $6,500.00 $0.00$50.00
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511.0001 CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK PAVEMENT 
REMOVAL (F) SY 1,242.00 $37,260.00 $22.00 $27,324.00 $9,936.00$30.00

511.0002 CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK PAVEMENT 
REMOVAL (F) SY 833.00 $24,990.00 $22.00 $18,326.00 $6,664.00$30.00

511.02
 

PREPARATION FOR PARTIAL DEPTH 
CONCRETE BRIDGE 
DECK REPAIRS 

SY
 

122.00
 

$36,600.00
 

$375.00
 

$45,750.00
 

($9,150.00)
 

$300.00
 

511.03
 

PREPARATION FOR FULL DEPTH CONCRETE 
BRIDGE 
DECK REPAIRS 

SY
 

20.00
 

$15,000.00
 

$650.00
 

$13,000.00
 

$2,000.00
 

$750.00
 

512.0201 PREPARATION FOR CONCRETE REPAIRS, 
CLASS II SY 66.00 $42,900.00 $400.00 $26,400.00 $16,500.00$650.00

512.0202 PREPARATION FOR CONCRETE REPAIRS, 
CLASS II SY 9.00 $9,000.00 $400.00 $3,600.00 $5,400.00$1,000.00

520.01 CONCRETE CLASS AA CY 16.00 $12,800.00 $1,300.00 $20,800.00 ($8,000.00)$800.00

520.0201 CONCRETE CLASS AA, ABOVE FOOTINGS CY 95.00 $171,000.00 $1,600.00 $152,000.00 $19,000.00$1,800.00

520.0302 CONCRETE CLASS AA APPROACH SLABS 
(QC/QA) (F) CY 17.00 $8,500.00 $500.00 $8,500.00 $0.00$500.00

534.3 WATER REPELLENT (SILANE/SILOXANE) GAL 116.00 $8,700.00 $100.00 $11,600.00 ($2,900.00)$75.00

538.2
 

BARRIER MEMBRANE, PEEL AND STICK - 
VERTICAL 
SURFACES (F) 

SY
 

37.00
 

$1,850.00
 

$50.00
 

$1,850.00
 

$0.00
 

$50.00
 

538.6
 

BARRIER MEMBRANE, HEAT WELDED - 
MACHINE 
METHOD (F) 

SY
 

2,145.00
 

$53,625.00
 

$26.00
 

$55,770.00
 

($2,145.00)
 

$25.00
 

540.512
 

GALVANIC CORROSION PROTECTION 
SYSTEM 
(DISCRETE ANODES) 

EA
 

825.00
 

$19,800.00
 

$30.00
 

$24,750.00
 

($4,950.00)
 

$24.00
 

541.1 PVC WATERSTOPS, NH TYPE 1 (F) LF 32.00 $160.00 $7.75 $248.00 ($88.00)$5.00

541.5 PVC WATERSTOPS, NH TYPE 5 (F) LF 45.00 $450.00 $10.50 $472.50 ($22.50)$10.00

544. REINFORCING STEEL (F) LB 2,349.00 $5,872.50 $2.00 $4,698.00 $1,174.50$2.50

544.11 REINFORCING STEEL- MECHANICAL 
CONNECTORS (F) LB 142.00 $710.00 $5.00 $710.00 $0.00$5.00

544.2 REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED (F) LB 7,954.00 $21,873.50 $2.50 $19,885.00 $1,988.50$2.75

544.21
 

REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED, 
MECHANICAL 
CONNECTORS (F) 

LB
 

608.00
 

$3,648.00
 

$5.50
 

$3,344.00
 

$304.00
 

$6.00
 

544.7 SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT (F) LB 119.00 $714.00 $8.00 $952.00 ($238.00)$6.00

559.41 ASPHALTIC PLUG FOR CRACK CONTROL (F) LF 134.00 $13,400.00 $100.00 $13,400.00 $0.00$100.00
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560.1001
 

PREFABRICATED COMPRESSION SEAL 
EXPANSION 
JOINT (F) 

LF
 

43.00
 

$25,800.00
 

$600.00
 

$25,800.00
 

$0.00
 

$600.00
 

561.1001 PREFABRICATED STRIP SEAL EXPANSION 
JOINT (F) LF 78.00 $46,800.00 $800.00 $62,400.00 ($15,600.00)$600.00

561.1002 PREFABRICATED STRIP SEAL EXPANSION 
JOINT (F) LF 78.00 $46,800.00 $800.00 $62,400.00 ($15,600.00)$600.00

561.1003 PREFABRICATED STRIP SEAL EXPANSION 
JOINT (F) LF 78.00 $46,800.00 $800.00 $62,400.00 ($15,600.00)$600.00

561.1004 PREFABRICATED STRIP SEAL EXPANSION 
JOINT (F) LF 43.00 $25,800.00 $800.00 $34,400.00 ($8,600.00)$600.00

562.1 SILICONE JOINT SEALANT (F) LF 20.00 $400.00 $17.00 $340.00 $60.00$20.00

563.072 ALUMINUM POST ASSEMBLY FOR F RAIL (2-
BAR) EA 3.00 $900.00 $365.00 $1,095.00 ($195.00)$300.00

563.073 ALUMINUM POST ASSEMBLY FOR F RAIL (3-
BAR) EA 7.00 $2,100.00 $880.00 $6,160.00 ($4,060.00)$300.00

563.8 RESETTING BRIDGE RAIL LF 10.00 $1,000.00 $500.00 $5,000.00 ($4,000.00)$100.00

604.0007 POLYETHYLENE LINER EA 3.00 $600.00 $145.00 $435.00 $165.00$200.00

604.4
 

RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN 
& DROP 
INLET 

LF
 

3.00
 

$3,000.00
 

$420.00
 

$1,260.00
 

$1,740.00
 

$1,000.00
 

604.72 GRATES & FRAMES, TYPE B EA 3.00 $2,250.00 $520.00 $1,560.00 $690.00$750.00

606.417 PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR 
TRAFFIC CONTROL LF 640.00 $19,200.00 $30.00 $19,200.00 $0.00$30.00

606.41741
 

PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR 
TRAFFIC CONTROL 
- BRIDGE 

LF
 

760.00
 

$45,600.00
 

$65.00
 

$49,400.00
 

($3,800.00)
 

$60.00
 

606.9523
 

TEMP. IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE 
(NON-REDIRECTIVE) TEST LEVEL 3 

U
 

4.00
 

$20,000.00
 

$5,000.00
 

$20,000.00
 

$0.00
 

$5,000.00
 

608.12 2" BITUMINOUS SIDEWALK (F) SY 16.00 $2,400.00 $15.00 $240.00 $2,160.00$150.00

609.5 RESET GRANITE CURB LF 52.00 $1,300.00 $15.00 $780.00 $520.00$25.00

609.55 RESET GRANITE CURB (BRIDGE) LF 92.00 $9,200.00 $74.00 $6,808.00 $2,392.00$100.00

616.161 TRAFFIC SIGNALS (TEMPORARY) U 1.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $0.00$30,000.00

618.61 UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE $ 24,000.00 $24,000.00 $1.00 $24,000.00 $0.00$1.00

618.7 FLAGGERS HR 960.00 $33,696.00 $30.00 $28,800.00 $4,896.00$35.10

619.1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC U 1.00 $40,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 ($20,000.00)$40,000.00

619.25 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN U 3.00 $18,000.00 $5,000.00 $15,000.00 $3,000.00$6,000.00
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619.27 TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN U 1.00 $6,000.00 $3,300.00 $3,300.00 $2,700.00$6,000.00

628.2 SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT LF 327.00 $981.00 $3.00 $981.00 $0.00$3.00

628.22 SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (BRIDGE) LF 507.00 $1,521.00 $4.00 $2,028.00 ($507.00)$3.00

632.0104 RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" 
LINE LF 7,060.00 $2,824.00 $0.50 $3,530.00 ($706.00)$0.40

632.1104
 

PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE 
I 
(REMOVABLE) 4" LINE 

LF
 

21,050.00
 

$52,625.00
 

$1.50
 

$31,575.00
 

$21,050.00
 

$2.50
 

632.1118
 

PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE 
I 
(REMOVABLE) 18" LINE 

LF
 

152.00
 

$1,520.00
 

$2.50
 

$380.00
 

$1,140.00
 

$10.00
 

632.1304
 

BLACKOUT PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE I 
(REMOVABLE), 4" LINE 

LF
 

13,540.00
 

$40,620.00
 

$2.50
 

$33,850.00
 

$6,770.00
 

$3.00
 

670.104 TEMPORARY PORTABLE LIGHTING U 2.00 $20,000.00 $5,500.00 $11,000.00 $9,000.00$10,000.00

692. MOBILIZATION U 1.00 $150,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $50,000.00$150,000.00

698.13 FIELD OFFICE TYPE C MON 20.00 $15,000.00 $1,700.00 $34,000.00 ($19,000.00)$750.00

1002.1
 

REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENTS AS NEEDED - 
BRIDGE 
STRUCTURES 

$
 

20,000.00
 

$20,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$20,000.00
 

$0.00
 

$1.00
 

1010.15 FUEL ADJUSTMENT $ 20,000.00 $20,000.00 $1.00 $20,000.00 $0.00$1.00

1010.41
 

QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE 
(QC/QA) 
FOR CONCRETE 

$
 

600.00
 

$600.00
 

$1.00
 

$600.00
 

$0.00
 

$1.00
 

Total: $1,647,611.50 $1,705,470.00 ($57,858.50)
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